Current Sensing Resistors
LMJ12 Series
Series
Metal foil
Size
Material
M:MnCu
Power Rating
Resistance Code
Part Numbering System
Description
Parameter Standard
0.2~1W
1~50m
± 50 ppm/°C
-55 to +170°C
(P x R)1/2
Power Rating
Resistance Value
Operating Temperature Range
Component Temperature Coefficient (TCR)
Maximum Working Voltage (V)
Proprietary processing technique produces
extremely low resistance values
Very low inductance
Low thermal EMF
Metallic Material
mΩ
Ω
LMJ 12 M x xxxxPx R
R035 : 35
12: 1206 (3216)
0P2 : 0.2W 0P5 : 0.5W 1P0 : 1W
Resistance Tol.
D: 0.5%  F: ±1% G: ±2% J: ±5%
R050 : 50mΩ
Type Rating Power
at 70℃
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range(mΩ)
0.5%（D）
1.0%（F）
2.0%（G）
5.0%（J）
Meterial Operating
Temperature(℃)
1-50 R001-R050:MnCu -55~+170°CLMJ12 0.2 - 1W 50
Standard Electrical Specifications
R001 : 1mΩ
1 of 4Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI    Document  No:P0R0210110631002L
Rating Current(A) (P / R)1/2
P=Power Rating; R=Resistance Value
Unit: Millimeters
Dimensions
Type L W C t
LMJ 12 3.2±0.2 1.6 ±0.2
1.1±0.3 (1m )
0.60±0.20.5±0.3 )
Ω
Ω(2~50m
Current Sensing Resistors
LMJ12 Series
a b
1.6±0.1
Unit: Millimeters
Recommended land pattern
LResistance Range
( Ω )
0.001 1.0±0.12.3±0.1 1.8±0.1
0.002~0.050 1.7±0.11.8±0.1
>